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28th January 2026 

DATE SHEET – FINAL TERM EXAM 2025-26 
 

TERM 2 EXAM 4 TO 8       /       TERM EXAM CLASS 9 

Date Day CL 4 CL 5 CL 6 CL 7 CL 8 CL 9 

16th Feb Mon ELL ELL 

SKT 

SPN 

GER 

SKT 

SPN 

GER 

SKT 

SPN 

GER 

REGULAR 

WORKING 

DAY 

17th Feb Tue C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. C. Sc. 

19th Feb Thu -- MATHS -- SST -- SST 

20th Feb Fri ENGLISH -- SCIENCE -- ENGLISH -- 

23rd Feb Mon -- ENGLISH -- MATHS -- SCIENCE 

24th Feb Tue HINDI -- ENGLISH -- HINDI -- 

25th Feb Wed -- SCIENCE -- HINDI -- MATHS 

26th Feb Thu SST -- SST -- SCIENCE -- 

27th Feb Fri -- HINDI -- ENGLISH -- ENGLISH 

28th Feb Sat MATHS -- MATHS -- MATHS -- 

2nd Mar Mon -- SST -- SCIENCE -- HINDI 

3rd Mar Tue SCIENCE -- HINDI -- SST -- 

KINDLY NOTE: “ -- ” Stands for STUDY LEAVE 
 

TIMINGS 

CLASS READING TIME WRITING TIME 

4 & 5 8:00 AM – 8:15 AM 8:15 AM – 10:15 AM 

6 – 8 8:00 AM – 8:15 AM 8:15 AM – 10:45 AM 

9 7:45 AM – 8:00 AM 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

GUIDELINES TO BE FOLLOWED BY STUDENTS 

1. Students must report directly to their examination venue by 7:25 AM. 

2. Bags must be left outside the exam venue. No books are allowed inside. The school will provide 

maps and graphs if required. 

3. Pockets must be empty before entering the examination hall. 

4. For any queries, raise your left hand. To request an extra sheet, raise your right hand. 

5. Unfair means is unacceptable and will be dealt with strictly. 

6. On 16th and 17th February, school will follow regular timings. 

7. Wednesday, 18th February will be a study leave. Students are not to come to school. 

8. From 19th February to 3rd March, school will end at 11:00 AM. Transport arrangements are to be 

made accordingly. 

9. If unwell, do not come to school. If a student falls sick during the 

exam, they must inform the invigilator immediately. 
 

BEST WISHES 
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